Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000373384 3)))



H190003733843ABC5

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : HILL WARD HENDERSON

Account Number : 072100000520 Phone : (813)221-3900

Fax Number : (813)200-5995

WTB OEC 30 PH

# LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL BKS - IPEO JV PARTNERS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$55.00

230 AHI0: 49

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Y SULKER JAN 3 1 2020





January 2, 2020

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

BKS - IPEO JV PARTNERS, LLC 4010 W BOY SCOUT BLVD STE 200 TAMPA, FL 33607

SUBJECT: BKS - IPEO JV PARTNERS, LLC

REF: L15000000517

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist III Letter Number: 620A00000071

FAX Aud. #: H19000373384

### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF BKS - IPEO JV PARTNERS, LLC

(1.15000000517)

#### <u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of the limited liability company is BKS - IPEO JV PARTNERS, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II

The Articles of Organization were filed on January 2, 2015 and assigned document number 1.15000000517.

#### ARTICLE III

The effective date of the Company's dissolution is the date of the filing of these Articles of Dissolution.

#### ARTICLE 1

The Company is being dissolved by the consent of its sole member, pursuant to the Action by Written Consent of the sole member of the Company dated December 30, 2019.

Name: Christopher Stephens:

Title: Authorized Representative

Executed: December 30. 2019

# Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: BKS - IPEO JV PARTNERS, LLC	
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L15000000517	
Date of dissolution was: December 30, 2019	
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:	
If you feel that you have a possible claim, please contact in writing the	
person listed below with a detailed description of the nature and amount	
of the asserted claim.	
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)  4010 West Boy Scout Boulevard, Suite 200	
Tampa, Florida 33607	
Attn: Chris Stephens, General Counsel	
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the again against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim against the	aim is
Christopher Stephens, Authorized Representative  Printed Name of the Person Filing  Signature of the Person Filing	_

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00